

ContactGuerda Nicolas, PhDTitleCo-Founder & PresidentEmailadmin@ayiticommunitytrust.orgWebsitewww.ayiticommunitytrust.orgTelephone+1.305.901.1755

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 20, 2021

## AYITI COMMUNITY TRUST LAUNCHES EARTHQUAKE RELIEF FUND

**MIAMI, August 20, 2021** - After a 7.2 magnitude earthquake struck the southwest of Ayiti (Haiti) leaving thousands dead and injured, Ayiti Community Trust (ACT) launches an <u>Earthquake Relief</u> <u>Fund</u> to support relief efforts in Ayiti.

"We at the Ayiti Community Trust extend our condolences to the victims and their families and stand in solidarity with the affected communities. We are closely monitoring the situation with community partners on the ground and will ensure that the contributions are channeled to local Haitian-led organizations in Ayiti," said Dr. Guerda Nicolas, President of <u>Ayiti Community Trust</u>, a nonprofit organization founded by Haitians at home and in the diaspora to support and sustain development with long-term investment in Ayiti's human and social capital.

Ayiti Community Trust is partnering with the Office of Mayor Daniella Levine Cava, Miami-Dade County and a network of organizations in this effort.

To donate, visit: http://ayiticommunitytrust.org/EarthquakeReliefFund

Ayiti Community Trust (ACT) is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to support and sustain development innovation in Ayiti in the areas of civic education, environment, and entrepreneurship. <u>www.AyitiCommunityTrust.org</u>

WE ARE BUILDING A SUSTAINABLE AYITI!